N.M. Highlands (12-13,7-12 RMAC) -vs- Colorado Mesa (11-14,10-9 RMAC)
02/17/23 at Brownson Arena, Grand Junction, CO

Date: 02/17/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g:dgfcgf;"% N.M. Highlands 12| 12] 10 9| 43

Site: Brownson Arena, Grand Junction, CO Colorado Mesa 13 16 21 10 60

Referees: Jessica Omer, Logan Snedekar, Pancho Flores

N.M. Highlands 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Parker,Kendall * 35 6-16 3-7 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 15

10 Aragon,Juliana =3 32 5-8 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 0 12

32 Munguia,Neysa * 30 3-8 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 3 0 1 2 1 8

03  Harris,Delani =3 25 4-14 0-2 0-0 2-7 9 1 1 0 1 2 8

11  Hagood,Krystina * 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0

20  Burk,Emily 28 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 1 0

24  Espinoza,Jessika 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 0 0

23  Scott,Aja 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 0 0

22 Martinez,Michaela 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-61 3-16 4-7 9-23 32 14 7 9 3 5 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 0-6 0.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

4th Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 18-61 29.5% 3-16 18.8% 4-7 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

Colorado Mesa 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Reed,Olivia * 38 10-15 0-0 0-0 3-14 17 2 0 1 4 0 20

34 Brooks,Monica & 33 6-11 1-3 4-4 0-7 7 1 3 2 1 0o 17

44  Heaton,Jamisyn * 10 2-6 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 5

10 Kravig,Kylie & 39 0-2 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 4 9 1 1 4 3

24  Slade,Tia * 28 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 5 1 0 2

00 Gutierrez,Laura 30 4-11 3-9 0-1 0-6 6 0 0 2 0 1 11

25 Steadman,Josee 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2

15 Pohs,Megan 14 0-6 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0

33 Deede,Lauryn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-57 4-20 10-12 11-36 47 12 20 12 8 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 0-7 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 1-1 100.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 0-1 0.00 %

Total 23-57 404 % 4-20 20.0% 10-12 83.3 %

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 7

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint:
Largest Lead: 0 0

26

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: N.M. Highlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado Mesa

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KENDALL(in the paint) 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
09:19 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MONICA
-- REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA

FOUL by MUNGUIA,NEYSA 09:13

09:02 MISS 3PTR by KRAVIG,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DELANI --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DELANI(in the paint) 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA

08:27 TURNOVER by BROOKS,MONICA
MISS 3PTR by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 08:08
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DELANI --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DELANI(in the paint) 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA
07:50 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48
GOOD JUMPER by MUNGUIA,NEYSA(in the paint) 07:33 2-2
07:08 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MONICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DELANI --
GOOD JUMPER by ARAGON,JULIANA 06:59 4-2 V2
06:40 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SLADE,TIA
06:29 FOUL by BROOKS,MONICA
GOOD FT by MUNGUIA,NEYSA 06:29 5-4 V1
GOOD FT by MUNGUIA,NEYSA 06:29 6-4 V2
06:10 MISS LAYUP by HEATON,JAMISYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HEATON,JAMISYN
06:06 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by HEATON,JAMISYN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MUNGUIA,NEYSA 05:56 8-6 V2
ASSIST by PARKER,KENDALL --
05:45 MISS LAYUP by HEATON,JAMISYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:44 MISS 3PTR by HEATON,JAMISYN
REBOUND DEF by MUNGUIA,NEYSA --
05:31 FOUL by KRAVIG,KYLIE
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KENDALL(in the paint) 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA
04:53 MISS JUMPER by HEATON,JAMISYN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DELANI --
MISS LAYUP by MUNGUIA,NEYSA(in the paint) 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HEATON,JAMISYN
04:27 TURNOVER by BROOKS,MONICA
04:27 SUB OUT by HEATON,JAMISYN
04:27 SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DELANI(in the paint) 04:12 10-6 V4
03:55 MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by MUNGUIA,NEYSA 03:40
03:20 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MONICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUNGUIA,NEYSA --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DELANI 03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
02:44 10-8 V2 GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROOKS,MONICA
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KENDALL 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA



SUB OUT by HARRIS,DELANI
SUB IN by BURK,EMILY

SUB OUT by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA
SUB IN by SCOTT,AJA

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,AJA

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by ARAGON,JULIANA

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KENDALL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MUNGUIA,NEYSA(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

10-11

12-11
12-13

H1

V1
H1

TURNOVER by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MONICA
SUB IN by STEADMAN,JOSEE

REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by SLADE,TIA

BLOCK by KRAVIG,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEADMAN,JOSEE

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by REED,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by STEADMAN,JOSEE
MISS JUMPER by SLADE, TIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: N.M. Highlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado Mesa
SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL 10:00
SUB IN by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA 10:00
09:45 MISS JUMPER by STEADMAN,JOSEE
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AJA ==
MISS 3PTR by BURK,EMILY 09:33
== REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
FOUL by SCOTT,AJA 09:30
FOUL by SCOTT,AJA 09:18
09:18 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by STEADMAN,JOSEE
09:18 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by STEADMAN,JOSEE
MISS LAYUP by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA(in the paint) 09:02
09:02 BLOCK by SLADE,TIA
REBOUND OFF by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA --
TURNOVER by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA 08:49
08:49 STEAL by KRAVIG,KYLIE
08:44 12-17 H5 GOOD JUMPER by SLADE,TIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE
TURNOVER by ARAGON,JULIANA 08:29
08:29 STEAL by KRAVIG,KYLIE
08:20 MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA --
TURNOVER by ARAGON,JULIANA 08:02
07:42 12-19 H7 GOOD JUMPER by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
== ASSIST by STEADMAN,JOSEE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33
07:33 SUB OUT by REED,OLIVIA
07:33 SUB IN by BROOKS,MONICA
SUB OUT by ARAGON,JULIANA 07:33
SUB IN by PARKER,KENDALL 07:33
GOOD JUMPER by MUNGUIA,NEYSA(in the paint) 07:12 14-19 H5
06:50 14-21 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MONICA(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by BURK,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,KENDALL
ASSIST by BURK,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AJA

MISS JUMPER by BURK,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by MUNGUIA,NEYSA
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,AJA

REBOUND OFF by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL(in the paint)

FOUL by MUNGUIA,NEYSA
SUB OUT by MUNGUIA,NEYSA
SUB IN by HARRIS,DELANI

SUB OUT by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA
SUB IN by ARAGON,JULIANA
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,AJA

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DELANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARAGON,JULIANA

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KENDALL
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KENDALL
SUB OUT by SCOTT,AJA

SUB IN by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA
GOOD JUMPER by ARAGON,JULIANA

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by BURK,EMILY
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KENDALL
MISS JUMPER by ARAGON,JULIANA(in the paint)

FOUL by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA

06:37 17-21

06:

06:

05:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

05:

04:
04:

04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

26

17

52
38
38
38
38
38
36

13
48
48

40
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

20-21

20-22
20-23

20-25

22-25

22-27

24-27

24-29

H4

H1

H2
H3

H5

H3

H5

H3

H5

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MONICA

MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

FOUL by STEADMAN,JOSEE
SUB OUT by KRAVIG,KYLIE
SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JOSEE
SUB IN by POHS,MEGAN

SUB IN by REED,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by POHS,MEGAN

BLOCK by REED,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by BROOKS,MONICA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROOKS,MONICA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SLADE,TIA

SUB IN by KRAVIG,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKS,MONICA

MISS JUMPER by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,MONICA
ASSIST by POHS,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MONICA

SUB IN by DEEDE,LAURYN

GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by POHS,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by REED,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by POHS,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA



REBOUND DEF by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA
TURNOVER by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA

VISITORS: N.M. Highlands

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND OFF by DEEDE,LAURYN
MISS 3PTR by POHS,MEGAN

STEAL by KRAVIG,KYLIE

HOME TEAM: Colorado Mesa

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MICHAELA
SUB OUT by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA
SUB IN by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA
SUB IN by MUNGUIA,NEYSA

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DELANI(in the paint)

BLOCK by HARRIS,DELANI

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DELANI

MISS 3PTR by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA

FOUL by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KENDALL

FOUL by MUNGUIA,NEYSA

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DELANI(in the paint)

ASSIST by ARAGON,JULIANA

MISS 3PTR by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA

BLOCK by MUNGUIA,NEYSA

SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL
SUB IN by BURK,EMILY

STEAL by MUNGUIA,NEYSA
GOOD JUMPER by ARAGON,JULIANA

STEAL by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,DELANI

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45

09:26
09:01
09:01

08:56
08:55
08:23
08:23

24-31

24-33

24-34

24-35
24-36
26-36

26-38

28-38

H7

H9

H11
H12
H 10

H 10

SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
SUB OUT by POHS,MEGAN

SUB OUT by DEEDE,LAURYN
SUB IN by SLADE,TIA

SUB IN by BROOKS,MONICA
SUB IN by HEATON,JAMISYN

GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SLADE,TIA

FOUL by SLADE,TIA
BLOCK by HEATON,JAMISYN

REBOUND DEF by HEATON,JAMISYN

GOOI? LAYUP by HEATON,JAMISYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by HEATON,JAMISYN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA

GOOD FT by BROOKS,MONICA

GOOD FT by BROOKS,MONICA

GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by SLADE,TIA

REBOUND DEF by SLADE, TIA
MISS LAYUP by SLADE,TIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HEATON,JAMISYN

TURNOVER by REED,OLIVIA

FOUL by REED,OLIVIA



SUB IN by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA
MISS FT by MUNGUIA,NEYSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MUNGUIA,NEYSA

MISS LAYUP by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA

REBOUND DEF by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA
GOOD JUMPER by ARAGON,JULIANA
FOUL by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA

SUB OUT by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA
SUB IN by PARKER,KENDALL
FOUL by BURK,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by BURK,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA(in the paint)

FOUL by BURK,EMILY
SUB OUT by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA
SUB IN by HARRIS,DELANI

GOOD FT by ARAGON,JULIANA
MISS FT by ARAGON,JULIANA

MISS 3PTR by BURK,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by ARAGON,JULIANA

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KENDALL

STEAL by HARRIS,DELANI
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DELANI(in the paint)

BLOCK by MUNGUIA,NEYSA

30-38

30-39

30-42

30-44

30-45
30-46

31-46

31-48

31-50

H8

H9

H 15
H 16

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by SLADE,TIA

FOUL by HEATON,JAMISYN
SUB OUT by HEATON,JAMISYN
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by GUTIERREZ,LAURA(in the paint)

MISS FT by KRAVIG,KYLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KRAVIG,KYLIE
FOUL by SLADE,TIA

STEAL by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

GOOD 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
ASSIST by BROOKS,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

BLOCK by REED,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by KRAVIG,KYLIE

GOOD FT by KRAVIG,KYLIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KRAVIG,KYLIE(fastbreak)
FOUL by KRAVIG,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
TURNOVER by SLADE,TIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,MONICA
ASSIST by SLADE,TIA

REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
GOOD JUMPER by REED,OLIVIA
ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by SLADE,TIA
TURNOVER by SLADE,TIA

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by KRAVIG,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM



STEAL by HARRIS,DELANI

GOOD LAYUP by ARAGON,JULIANA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,DELANI

GOOD FT by ARAGON,JULIANA(fastbreak)

VISITORS: N.M. Highlands

00:
00:

00:

00:
00:
00:

04
04

00
00
00
00

33-50 H17

00:00 34-50 H 16

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by SLADE,TIA

FOUL by KRAVIG,KYLIE
SUB OUT by SLADE,TIA
SUB IN by POHS,MEGAN

HOME TEAM: Colorado Mesa

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DELANI

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DELANI
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DELANI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DELANI
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DELANI(in the paint)

FOUL by HARRIS,DELANI

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DELANI
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DELANI
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DELANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARAGON,JULIANA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DELANI
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DELANI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MUNGUIA,NEYSA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MUNGUIA,NEYSA

REBOUND DEF by BURK,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MUNGUIA,NEYSA

MISS LAYUP by MUNGUIA,NEYSA(in the paint)

FOUL by BURK,EMILY

SUB OUT by HARRIS, DELANI
SUB OUT by ARAGON,JULIANA
SUB OUT by MUNGUIA,NEYSA
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MICHAELA
SUB IN by SCOTT,AJA

SUB IN by ESPINOZA,JESSIKA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:

09:

09:
09:

08:
08:

08:
08:

08:

08:
08:

07:

07:

06:

06:

06:

05:

05:

05:

05:
05:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
04:
04:
04:
04:

43

22
04
04
51
51
45
42

21
20
17

32

09

48

24

05

54

36

21
15
15
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
50
45
45
32

36-50 H 14

36-52 H 16

36-54 H 18

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,MONICA

BLOCK by REED,OLIVIA

BLOCK by REED,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by POHS,MEGAN

FOUL by POHS,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,MONICA
ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,MONICA
ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

BLOCK by BROOKS,MONICA
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA

FOUL by KRAVIG,KYLIE
TURNOVER by KRAVIG,KYLIE
FOUL by REED,OLIVIA



GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL
ASSIST by SCOTT,AJA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AJA

MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,MICHAELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,MICHAELA

GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,KENDALL

FOUL by SCOTT,AJA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AJA
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL

STEAL by BURK,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL

FOUL by BURK,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,MICHAELA

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,AJA
TURNOVER by SCOTT,AJA

04:29 38-54 H 16

04:03

03:36

03:08
02:51
02:18
02:02
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33

01:12
01:07
01:07
01:02
00:50
00:40
00:27
00:21
00:21

40-54
40-57

43-57
43-60

H 14
H 17

H 14
H 17

MISS 3PTR by POHS,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by POHS,MEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,MONICA

ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

GOOD 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
ASSIST by POHS,MEGAN

SUB OUT by POHS,MEGAN

SUB IN by SLADE,TIA
MISS FT by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by SLADE,TIA
TURNOVER by SLADE,TIA

REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

TURNOVER by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

STEAL by KRAVIG,KYLIE



